Denim Developers Limited

Regd. Office: Flat No 1273, Suwalka Riddhi Siddhi Residency, Plot, No 1-4, Rajeev Gandhi Nagar Ext, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005, Rajasthan Email Id: <u>info@denim.org.in</u>, Contact No: +91 -73000 -83921 (CIN- L36101RJ1969PLC076649)

December 16, 2021

Ţo, Listing Department, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Curla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400098

Sub.: Notice of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE Ltd.") for Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from CSE Ltd.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we hereby inform you that the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ('CSE') has posted Notice No. CSE/LD/15387/2021 dated 15th December, 2021 on its website viz. <u>www.cse-india.com</u> that the Equity shares of the Company will be delisted from the CSE w.e.f. 16th December, 2021, in response to the application made by the Company with CSE for voluntary delisting of its equity shares from the CSE under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

The Company will continue to remain listed on the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI).

Kindly take the same on record.

DERS

Kind Regards, For Denim Developers Limited

(Aman Kumar Gupta) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. – F-10931

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : +91 33 4025 3000, Fax : +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Ref. No. CSE/LD/ebsite : ww/2029-india.com, E-mail : cseadmn@cse-iDecember 15, 2021 CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being delisted from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing by the Exchange under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect from
DENIM DEVELOPERS LIMITED	25057 & 10025057	16/12/2021

For THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

2021

(CS Chandrani Datta) Executive-Listing

Kanchan 15/12/21